REDACTED

Amendment No. 5
To
Service Agreement 2004-282599
Between

Verizon Northwest Inc. and _

This is Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement between Verizon Services Corp. on behalf of
Verizon Northwest Inc., with its principal office at 1800 41 Street, Everett, WA 98201 and
I (Customer) located ot [ - d
amends the Agreement for the provision of OC48 Enhanced Dedicated SONET Ring (EDSR)
(the Service) which was filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
(Commission) on October 13, 2004 as Contract No.1285ICB, and made effective by Docket No.
UT-041835 on November 12, 2004 (the “Agreement”). Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement
was filed with the Commission on December 22, 2004 under Contract No. 1292ICB and made
effective by Docket No. UT-041835 on January 22, 2005. Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement
was filed with the Commission on March 16, 2005 under Contract No. 1297ICB and made
effective by Docket No. UT- 041835 on April 15, 2005. Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement
was filed with the Commission on May 16, 2005 under Contract No. 13051CB and made
effective by Docket No.UT-041835 on May 25, 2005. Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement was
filed with the Commission on August 10, 2005 under Contract No. 1309ICB and made effective
by Docket No.UT-041835 on September 9, 2005.

Verizon has been notified by the Customer and/or Customer’s construction contractor that the
street designation of one of the enhanced OC48 Nodes has been changed; this change was not
made at the request of Verizon. This amended address does not represent a change in the
physical location of the Enhanced OC48 Node but rather a change in the assigned numbering
system for the physical location. Additionally, the common designation of that same location,
namely [N should have been shown as | The changes have no effect
on the costs of Verizon’s provision of the service or to the pricing structure to the Customer.
Therefore, pursuant to terms and conditions of the Agreement, Customer and Verizon hereby
agree to further amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section |, Services and Quantity Commitments, of Exhibit A of the Agreement as
previously amended is further amended to show, in part,

[Enhanced OC48Node @I | 1 | $480000 |  $480000 |

2. Section 4, Termination Charges, of Exhibit A, of the Agreement as previously amended
in Amendment No. 4 is hereby further amended to alter the common designation location of
the Enhanced OC48 Node as being at the ||l and the numerical and street portion
of the address is changed from

Kirkland WA,

3. Section 6, Locations, of Exhibit A of the Agreement as previously amended is further
amended to show, in part,

Amendment #5 1of2 Contract manager: BBB 10/10/05
Verizon Approved to Form: CLB 10/11/05



REDACTED

4. Section 6, Locations, of Exhibit B of the Agreement as previously amended is hereby
further amended to read in its entirety:

Locations. Special Construction Services shall be provided to Customer under the terms
hereof at the following location:

New Fiber Oitic cable between Customer’s Designated Location (CDL) at ||| | | Gz

and Verizon’s Kirkland Central Office.

5. This Amendment No. 5 shall be coterminous with Amendment No. 4.

6. This Amendment shall be filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission (Commission). This Amendment shall become effective on either (a) the
thirty-first (31%) calendar day after the date of such filing, unless the Amendment (or
subsequent amendment) is rejected by the Commission prior to the expiration of thirty
{30) calendar days following the date of such filing, or (b} on another date as
determined by the Commission, This Agreement, as amended, shall at all times be
subject to such changes or modifications by the Commission as the Commission may
from time to time direct in the exercise of its lawful jurisdiction.

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY MODIFIED HEREIN, ALL ORIGINAL RATES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
THE AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

IN WITNESS HEREQF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized
representative below.

VERIZON NORTHWEST ING———\
BY. BY: | M CP’C/

- ey
Title _ Title E,L//O j/%f‘/ /]f(é

T~ Vi
Date Jj{_»t f/«% 0 ( Date /7 géfg 05

Amendment #5 2012 Comntract manager: BBB 10/10/05
Verizon Approved to Form: CLB 10/11/05



